UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (date of earliest event reported): June 17, 2022

Dream Finders Homes, Inc. (Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)

Delaware	001-39916	85-2983036
(State or other jurisdiction of incorporation)	(Commission File Number)	(I.R.S. Employer Identification No.)
	s Highway, Suite 300 nville , Florida	32256
(Address of pri	ncipal executive offices)	(Zip Code)
R	egistrant's telephone number, including are	a code: (904) 644-7670
Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing General Instruction A.2):	is intended to simultaneously satisfy the fil	ing obligation of the registrant under any of the following provisions (see
☐ Written communications pursuant to Rule	425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.4	25)
☐ Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12	2 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a	-12)
☐ Pre-commencement communications pursu	uant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange A	ct (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))
☐ Pre-commencement communications pursu	uant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange A	ct (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))
	Securities registered pursuant to Section	on 12(b) of the Act:
Title of each class	Trading Symbol(s)	Name of each exchange on which registered
ſ	DFH	Nasdaq Global Select Market
Class A Common Stock		
Indicate by check mark whether the registrant is an eme	rging growth company as defined in Rule 4	05 of the Securities Act of 1933 or Rule 12b-2 of the Securities Exchange
Indicate by check mark whether the registrant is an eme Act of 1934.	rging growth company as defined in Rule 4	05 of the Securities Act of 1933 or Rule 12b-2 of the Securities Exchange
Indicate by check mark whether the registrant is an eme Act of 1934. Emerging growth company □	k if the registrant has elected not to use the	
Indicate by check mark whether the registrant is an eme Act of 1934. Emerging growth company □ If an emerging growth company, indicate by check mark	k if the registrant has elected not to use the	05 of the Securities Act of 1933 or Rule 12b-2 of the Securities Exchange extended transition period for complying with any new or revised financial
Indicate by check mark whether the registrant is an eme Act of 1934. Emerging growth company □ If an emerging growth company, indicate by check mark	k if the registrant has elected not to use the	
Indicate by check mark whether the registrant is an eme Act of 1934. Emerging growth company □ If an emerging growth company, indicate by check mark	k if the registrant has elected not to use the	

Item 7.01 Regulation FD Disclosure.

On June 17, 2022, Dream Finders Homes, Inc. (the "Company") issued a press release announcing that it made available an investor presentation through the investor relations section of the Company's website at https://investors.dreamfindershomes.com. A copy of the press release is furnished as Exhibit 99.1 to this Current Report on Form 8-K and incorporated into this Item 7.01.

The information furnished under this Item 7.01 shall not be deemed "filed" for purposes of Section 18 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended (the "Exchange Act"), or otherwise subject to the liabilities of that section, nor shall such information be deemed to be incorporated by reference in any filing under the Securities Act of 1933, as amended, or the Exchange Act, regardless of any general incorporation language in such filing, except as shall be expressly set forth by specific reference in such filing.

Item 9.01 Financial Statements and Exhibits.

(d) Exhibits.

 Number	Description
<u>99.1</u>	Press Release dated June 17, 2022
104	Cover Page Interactive Data File (embedded within the inline XBRL document)

SIGNATURE

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

DREAM FINDERS HOMES, INC.

By: /s/ Robert E. Riva

Robert E. Riva

Vice President, General Counsel and Corporate Secretary

Date: June 17, 2022



Dream Finders Homes Releases Investor Relations Presentation

Jacksonville, Fla. – June 17, 2022 — Dream Finders Homes, Inc. (the "Company", "Dream Finders" or "DFH") (NASDAQ: DFH), one of the nation's fastest-growing companies, announced today the release of its investor presentation accessible directly via the Company's Investor Relations Website at https://investors.dreamfindershomes.com/news-events/events-and-presentations.

About Dream Finders Homes, Inc.

Dream Finders Homes (NASDAQ: DFH) is based in Jacksonville, FL, and is one of the nation's fastest-growing companies, with industry-leading returns on shareholders' equity. Dream Finders Homes builds single-family homes in Florida, Texas, North Carolina, South Carolina, Georgia, Colorado, Virginia, Maryland, and the DC Metro area. Through its mortgage and title joint ventures, DFH also provides mortgage financing and title services to its homebuyers. Dream Finders Homes achieves its industry-leading growth and returns by maintaining an asset-light homebuilding model. For more information, please visit www.dreamfindershomes.com.

 ${\bf Investor~Contact:}~\underline{investors@dreamfindershomes.com}\\ {\bf Media~Contact:}~\underline{mediainquiries@dreamfindershomes.com}$

Anabel Fernandez – Chief Financial Officer Andrew Brown – Treasurer